

## **News Release**

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

**Contact:** Jim Robinson **Phone:** 931-388-1970

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Email: jrobinson@heritagebankandtrust.com

## Heritage Bank & Trust Celebrates 15 Years of Community Banking in 2021

(December 31, 2020) — Heritage Bank & Trust is celebrating 15 years of community banking in 2021.

"From your first home to your forever home, startup or expansion small business loan, and everything in between, Heritage Bank & Trust has been a source of support for customers as they work to reach their short- and long-term financial goals," said Heritage Bank & Trust President & CEO Jim Robinson. "As we reflect on our history and look ahead, we look forward to continuing to support our customers and community for many years to come."

Heritage Bank & Trust opened their doors in March of 2006 and started providing financial products and services to the Maury County community. The bank has expanded their footprint and have Heritage Bank & Trust locations in Columbia, Mount Pleasant and Lawrenceburg.

"We are proud to call you our friends, family and neighbors and know that we wouldn't have reached this milestone without you" says Robinson. "We take pride in showcasing the community banking difference through the relationships you have with our personal bankers. We are thankful for the growth we have had over the last 15 years and can't wait to continue growing in southern Middle Tennessee to better meet your needs."

Be sure to follow Heritage Bank & Trust on social media for special giveaways throughout the year and watch for our commemorative quilt and recipe box release.

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with locations in Columbia, Mount Pleasant and Lawrenceburg. As of September 2020, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$207 million.